

SC 715/2024
STATE Vs. KAMAL KHATRI
FIR No. 588/2024
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 302/120B/34 IPC &
U/s. 25/27 Arms Act.

13.12.2024

File taken up today on an application U/s. 483 BNSS for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Naveen**.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO/Inspector Manoj Kumar in person.

Reply to the above said application has been filed by IO. Same is taken on record. Copy of the same supplied to Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused person namely **Naveen** has submitted that he wants to withdraw the interim bail application of applicant/accused person namely **Naveen**. Endorsement to that effect has been made by him on the application itself.

Keeping in view of submissions made by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused person namely **Naveen**, the same is hereby dismissed as withdrawn and is disposed off accordingly.

Application file be consigned to record room.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
13.12.2024