

CNR No.:DLNT01-000554-2024

SC No. 33/2024

STATE Vs. Pawan @ Pona

FIR No. 427/2023

PS Alipur

U/s: 392/397/34 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act

14.01.2025

(This is an application under section 439 Cr PC seeking grant of regular bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Sandeep @ Choti)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / SI Bijender Kumar in person.
None for Applicant/accused Sandeep @ Choti.

Reply to the present bail application has been filed by IO. Same be taken on record.

None has appeared on behalf of applicant/accused Sandeep Choti despite repeated calls since morning.

Be put up for arguments on the present bail application on 20.01.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

14.01.2025 ^(R)