

CNR No.:DLNT01-005346-2025

CR Revision No. 103/2025

Sameer Khanna Vs M/s. Sippy Chit Fund Pvt. Ltd.

26.07.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Revisionist
(Through VC).
Sh. Abhishek Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for
respondent appearing through VC.

It is reported by Ahlmad that the TCR has not been sent
by the Ahlmad of Ld. Trial Court despite issuance of robkar.

Let a show cause notice be issued to Ahlmad of Ld. Trial
Court for the NDOH.

Notice issued to respondent received back duly served.

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent through VC
undertakes to file his vakalatnama on or before the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for respondent further submits that copies
of revision petition and its annexures have not been received by him
alongwith the notice.

Submissions heard.

Revisionist is directed to supply the same during the
course of the day.

Be put up for filing of reply/arguments on the present
revision petition on **03.11.2025. Interim order to continue till NDOH.**

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

03.05.2025 ^(R)