

CNR No.:DLNT01-016264-2024

SC No. 715/2024

STATE Vs. Kamal Khatri

FIR No. 588/2024

PS Narela Industrial Area

U/s: 302/120B/34 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act

06.12.2025

(File is taken up today on an application seeking directions to the Jail Superintendent to allow the applicant/accused namely Kamal Khatri to wear shoes and woolen clothes)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Ms. Brijender Khurana and Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for applicant/accused Kamal Khatri.

Notice of the afore-mentioned application be issued to the Jail Superintendent concerned with directions to file the reply of the present application for 12.12.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

06.12.2025 ^(R)