

PARCHA YADASTH

SC No.272/2026
STATE Vs. ROHIT
FIR No. 540/2025
PS Bawana

U/s.309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS

13.07.2026

(File is taken up today on an application seeking release of applicant / accused Shobhit on Personal Bond in lieu of surety bond)

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused Shobhit.

It is reported by Assistant Ahlmad that file is not traceable despite efforts. Ahlmad is directed to trace out the file and to place the same on record on or before NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on 17.07.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
13.07.2026 ^(R)